Dear Sir or Madam,

I am writing to make a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 regarding your use of Xantura's Covid OneView system.

- 1. Has your council previously used, does it currently use, or does it hold plans to use Xantura's Covid OneView platform?
- 2. If the answer to Q1 is 'yes', please provide documents, or written answers if absolutely necessary, regarding the following:
 - 1. What is the purpose of your council's use of Covid OneView (e.g. targeting people in need of support, contact tracing etc);
 - 2. The number of individuals included/enrolled in the Covid OneView database;
 - 3. A full list of the data fields (structured or unstructured) provided by the Council for use in the Covid OneView system;
 - 4. A full list of the data fields provided by other sources for use in the Covid OneView system
 - 5. A full list of the outcome categories, alerts, labels, risk score etc that may result on the platform following the data processing.
 - 6. Please provide a copy of any Data Protection Impact Assessment related to the platform;
 - 7. Please provide a copy of Equality Impact assessment related to the platform;
 - 8. Please provide any training documents used by the council in relation to the platform;
 - 9. Please provide any performance reviews of the platform, relevant to the council.

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of information Request.

The Councils Response is as follows:

1. Has your council previously used, does it currently use, or does it hold plans to use Xantura's Covid OneView platform? We do not use or plan to use this platform.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail foi@nottscc.gov.uk quoting the reference number above.

Kind Regards

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP